The entity manages its liquidity risk by ensuring sufficient cash reserves to settle liabilities.

Liquidity Tables
The following table details the entity’s remaining contractual maturity for its financial liabilities with agreed repayment periods.  The tables have
been drawn up based on the undiscounted cash flows of financial liabilities based on the earliest date on which the debt can be required to pay.
Tables include both interest and principal cash flows.

RESTATED

30 June 2015 Less than 1 month 1-3 months 3 months to 1 year 1-5 years

Trade and Other Payables  9,231,194  -  -  -

Construction Contract Retention Creditors  -  -  2,700,260  505,468

 9,231,194  -  2,700,260  505,468

30 June 2014  Less than 1 month   1-3 months  3 months to 1 year  1-5 years

Trade and Other Payables  6,237,419  -  -  -

Construction Contract Retention Creditors  -  -  1,009,929  1,004,580

 6,237,419  -  1,009,929  1,004,580

26.4 Foreign Currency Risk

The entity is not exposed to foreign currency risk as all trading was done locally.

27 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

The prior period restatements related to the following items:

Previously
Stated

2014

Change Restated
2014

Statement of Financial Performance

(a) Trade and Other Receivables  13,614,302  (3,067,920)  10,546,382

(b) Trade and Other Payables  (6,520,936)  283,518  (6,237,418)

(c) Unspent Conditional Grants (NMBM)  (63,098,590)  2,784,402  (60,314,188)

(d) Propery plant and Equipment  879,367  -  879,367

Furniture & Fittings - at cost  427,871  (17,192)  410,679

Furniture & Fittings - accumulated depreciation  (272,339)  17,192  (255,147)

Net impact on Statement of financial position  -

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

MANDELA BAY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY NPC

M A N D E L A  B A Y  D E V E L O P M E N T  A G E N C Y   A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 4 / 1 5

SE
C

TI
O

N
 0

2:

G
O

V
ER

N
A

N
C

E

SE
C

TI
O

N
 0

4:
 O

RG
A

N
IS

A
TI

O
N

A
L

D
EV

EL
O

PM
EN

T
PE

RF
O

RM
A

N
C

E

SE
C

TI
O

N
 0

5:
 A

U
D

IT
 R

EP
O

RT
 A

N
D

A
N

N
U

A
L

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

A
TE

M
EN

TS

SE
C

TI
O

N
 0

1:

IN
TR

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 &

 O
RG

A
N

IS
A

TI
O

N
A

L
O

V
ER

V
IE

W

SE
C

TI
O

N
 0

3:
 S

ER
V

IC
E

D
EL

IV
ER

Y

PE
RF

O
RM

A
N

C
E

77M A N D E L A  B A Y  D E V E L O P M E N T  A G E N C Y   A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 4 / 1 5

RESTATED

30 June 2015 Less than 1 month 1-3 months 3 months to 1 year 1-5 years

Trade and Other Payables  9,231,194  -  -  -

Construction Contract Retention Creditors  -  -  2,700,260  505,468

 9,231,194  -  2,700,260  505,468

30 June 2014  Less than 1 month   1-3 months  3 months to 1 year  1-5 years

Trade and Other Payables  6,237,419  -  -  -

Construction Contract Retention Creditors  -  -  1,009,929  1,004,580

 6,237,419  -  1,009,929  1,004,580

26.4 Foreign Currency Risk

The entity is not exposed to foreign currency risk as all trading was done locally.

27 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

The prior period restatements related to the following items:

Previously
Stated

2014

Change Restated
2014

Statement of Financial Performance

(a) Trade and Other Receivables  13,614,302  (3,067,920)  10,546,382

(b) Trade and Other Payables  (6,520,936)  283,518  (6,237,418)

(c) Unspent Conditional Grants (NMBM)  (63,098,590)  2,784,402  (60,314,188)

(d) Propery plant and Equipment  879,367  -  879,367

Furniture & Fittings - at cost  427,871  (17,192)  410,679

Furniture & Fittings - accumulated depreciation  (272,339)  17,192  (255,147)

Net impact on Statement of financial position  -

(a) Trade and Other Receivables

During 2014/15 the NMBM decided that the Rugby Sevens Joint Venture profit share of R3 538 175 (incl. VAT) be paid over to EP Rugby. Since the MBDA had
already invoiced the NMBM for this amount, a credit note was then issued thus reducing the debtors and unspent grants balances by this amount.

(b) Trade and Other Payables

During 2013/14 the security services provider invoices were over accrued.

(c) Unspent Conditional Grants (NMBM)

Adjustments (a) and (b) resulted in an adjustment to Unspent Conditional Grants.